partner and, as of December 31, 2012, owned an approximate 98.7% interest in the Operating Partnership.

Certain affiliates of Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated and Citigroup Global Markets Inc. are lenders and/or agents under our
unsecured revolving credit facility and our term loan facilities. To the extent that we use the net proceeds from this offering to repay amounts we
may borrow or re-borrow in the future under the unsecured revolving credit facility and term loan facilities, those lenders will receive their pro
rata portion of any of the net proceeds from this offering that we use to repay any such amounts.

S-7

Edgar Filing: BRANDYWINE REALTY TRUST - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2012 (i) on an actual basis and (ii) on an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the consummation of this offering (without giving effect to any exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase
1,650,000 additional common shares). This table should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

December 31, 2012

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,549 $ 159,539(1)

Debt:
Mortgage notes payable $ 442,974 $ 442,974
Unsecured credit facility(2) 69,000 69,000
Unsecured term loan 450,000 450,000
Unsecured senior notes, net of discounts 1,503,356 1,503,356

Total debt 2,465,330 2,465,330
Equity:
Common Shares, par value $0.01 per share (200,000,000 shares authorized, 143,538,733 shares
issued and outstanding at December 31, 2012 and 154,538,733 shares issued and outstanding as
adjusted (1)) 1,434 1,544
Preferred Shares, par value $0.01 per share (20,000,000 shares authorized):
Series E Preferred Shares (4,000,000 shares issued and outstanding at December 31, 2012) 40 40
Additional paid-in capital(1) 2,780,194 2,938,074
Cumulative earnings 479,734 479,734
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (15,918) (15,918)
Cumulative distributions (1,493,206) (1,493,206)
Noncontrolling interest in subsidiaries 21,238 21,876

Total equity(1) 1,773,516 1,932,144

Total Capitalization(1) $ 4,238,846 $ 4,397,474

(1) The �as adjusted� amounts reflect the net proceeds to us from the sale of common shares in this offering (after deducting the underwriting
discount and estimated expenses related to this offering payable by us).

(2) We repaid in full all amounts outstanding under our unsecured credit facility with a portion of the proceeds from the sale of eight
properties in New Jersey as reported on our Form 8-K filed on March 1, 2013.

S-8

Edgar Filing: BRANDYWINE REALTY TRUST - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON SHARES AND DIVIDENDS

Our common shares are listed on the NYSE under the symbol �BDN.� On April 3, 2013, the last reported sale price of our common shares on the